

 <p><b>Ernst Schnetkamp GmbH &amp; Co. KG</b> Vinner Weg 3 49624 Lönigen</p>	<h2>Product specification</h2> <p><b>Vegetable Sticks prefried Item No. 8786</b></p>	<p><b>Version: 7</b> <b>Date: 25.02.2013</b></p>
--	--	--

**01) Production feature**

Made from fresh vegetables, potato puree, herbs and spices, formed, breaded, prefried and freely flowing deep-frozen.

**02) Appearance**

Length: 85 mm ± 3 mm  
Width: 30 mm ± 2 mm  
Height: 19 mm ± 2 mm

**03) Single weight**

40 g ± 2 g

**04) Preparation**

Frying-pan: medium heat, 7 - 9 minutes, turn several times during frying  
Deep-fat-fryer: 175 °C, 3 - 4 minutes  
Oven (fan assisted): preheat to 210 °C, place on baking sheet covered with baking paper and bake approx. 13 minutes, turn over once  
Steamer oven: preheat to 200 °C, bake approx. 9 minutes

**05) Sensory**

Form: rectangular vegetable sticks  
Colour of the frozen product: yellowish breading  
Colour of the fried product: crust: brownish; interior: yellowish with coloured vegetables  
Consistency: crust: crispy; interior: mellow  
Flavour: according to potatoes, vegetables and cheese

**06) Physical/chemical quality**

Dry matter: 39,0 % ± 3,0 %  
Salt: 0,9 % ± 0,2 %

**Control method:**

4 h / 103 °C  
Mohr

**07) Microbiological tolerances**

Total plate count: 100.000 cfu / g  
Enterobacteriaceen: 1.000 cfu / g  
E. Coli: 10 cfu / g  
Pathogenic Staphylococcus: 10 cfu / g

**Control method: Culture Medium/Time/Temperature**

PCA / 72 h / 30 °C  
VRBD / 24 h / 37 °C  
TBA / 24 h / 44 °C  
BPA / 48 h / 37 °C

**08) Nutritional values per 100 g**

Energy:	761 kJ (182 kcal)	Carbohydrate:	20,0 g
Fat:	8,5 g	of which sugars:	3,1 g
of which saturates:	1,6 g	Protein:	4,7 g
		Salt:	0,9 g

The nutritional value may vary depending on the natural quality of the raw material.

**09) Ingredients list**

Vegetables 50 % (carrots, parsnips, peas, romanesco, corn, onions), potatoes, **breadcrumb (wheat flour, water, salt, yeast)**, rapeseed oil, **Gouda cheese 2 %**, starch (corn, peas, potato), **egg white powder**, thickening agents locust bean gum and xanthan, iodised table salt, **whole egg powder, gluten**, chives, spices, sugar, sunflower oil

**10) Information for allergy sufferers**

contains gluten, milk and egg products

**11) Genetic engineering**

To our knowledge neither the product itself is genetically modified nor does it contain genetically modified components.

**12) Shelf life / Storage conditions**

18 months from date of production at at least minus 18°C.  
The ordinance regulating production of deep-frozen goods (TLMV) in force must be observed.

<b>Correctness</b>	<b>Quality Control</b>	<b>Quality Management</b>	<b>Release</b>
Signature	L. Marschall	Dr. K. Hennemann	E.-R. Schnetkamp
Date	26.02.2013	25.02.2013	26.02.2013